
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

 

 

 

Page 1 of 1 
 

 
Law Offices of Steven J. Parsons 
10091 Park Run Dr., Ste. #200 
Las Vegas, NV 89145-8868 
(702) 384-9900; fax (702) 384-5900 
Andrew@SJPlawyer.com  

 
ANDREW L. REMPFER, ESQ. 
Nevada Bar No. 8628 
LAW OFFICES OF STEVEN J. PARSONS 
Andrew@SJPlawyer.com   
10091 Park Run Dr., Ste. #200 
Las Vegas, NV 89145-8868 
T: (702) 384-9900 
F: (702) 384-5900 
 
Attorney for Plaintiff 
MELISSA INGLEBY  

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

DISTRICT OF NEVADA 

 
MELISSA INGLEBY, an individual, 
 
     Plaintiff,  
 
vs.  
 
MED JAMES, INC., a foreign corporation; 
DOES I thru X, inclusive; ROE 
CORPORATIONS I thru X, inclusive,  
 
    Defendants. 

 
 Case No.: 2:17-cv-01818-APG-PAL 
 
 
STIPULATION AND ORDER TO DISMISS WITH 
PREJUDICE   
 

 
 

 

 The parties, by and through their counsel, hereby stipulate to dismiss this matter, with 

prejudice, with both sides bearing their own fees and costs.  

 Dated: Friday, November 17, 2017. 

LAW OFFICES OF STEVEN J. PARSONS   OLSON CANNON, ET. AL.    

BY:/S/  ANDREW L. REMPFER     BY:/S/ FELICIA GALATI    

Attorney for Plaintiff      Attorney for Defendant 
MELISSA INGLEBY       MED JAMES, INC. 
 
 

 
IT IS SO ORDERED 

 
Dated: 
 
       
United States District Court Judge 

 
 

Case 2:17-cv-01818-APG-PAL   Document 17   Filed 11/17/17   Page 1 of 1

Dated: November 20, 2017.

Ingleby v. Med James, Inc. Doc. 18

Dockets.Justia.com

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/nevada/nvdce/2:2017cv01818/123908/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/nevada/nvdce/2:2017cv01818/123908/18/
https://dockets.justia.com/

