1	ANDREW L. REMPFER, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 8628	
2	LAW OFFICES OF STEVEN J. PARSONS	
3	Andrew@SJPlawyer.com 10091 Park Run Dr., Ste. #200	
4	Las Vegas, NV 89145-8868 T: (702) 384-9900	
5	F: (702) 384-5900	
6	Attorney for Plaintiff MELISSA INGLEBY	
7	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
8	DISTRICT OF NEVADA	
9	MELISSA INGLEBY, an individual,	Case No.: 2:17-cv-01818-APG-PAL
10	Plaintiff,	
11		STIPULATION AND ORDER TO DISMISS WITH
12	VS.	PREJUDICE
13	MED JAMES, INC., a foreign corporation; DOES I thru X, inclusive; ROE CORPORATIONS I thru X, inclusive,	
14		
15	Defendants.	
16	The parties, by and through their counsel, hereby stipulate to dismiss this matter, with	
17	prejudice, with both sides bearing their own fees and costs.	
18	Dated: Friday, November 17, 2017.	
19	LAW OFFICES OF STEVEN J. PARSONS	OLSON CANNON, ET. AL.
20	BY:/s/ ANDREW L. REMPFER	BY:/S/ FELICIA GALATI
21	Attorney for Plaintiff MELISSA INGLEBY	Attorney for Defendant MED JAMES, INC.
22		
23	IT IS SO ORDERED	
24		
25		Que
26	United States District Court Judge Dated: November 20, 2017.	
27		······································



Law Offices of Steven J. Parsons 10091 Park Run Dr., Ste. #200 Las Vegas, NV 89145-8868 (702) 384-9900; fax (702) 384-5900 Andrew@SJPlawyer.com Dockets.Justia.com